OP \$140.00 78102688

ETAS ID: TM458835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ibex Outdoor Clothing LLC		07/22/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermont Small Business Development Corp.		
Street Address:	58 East State Street		
City:	Montpelier		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05602		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78102688	CLIMAWOOL
Serial Number:	78048136	
Serial Number:	78385078	IBEX
Serial Number:	78384978	IBEX
Serial Number:	85555840	WOOL AIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028282294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-828-0163

Email: hvangulden@veda.org

Correspondent Name: Heidi van Gulden
Address Line 1: 58 East State Street

Address Line 4: Montpelier, VERMONT 05602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi M van Gulden
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi M van Gulden/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ibex release of trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0022

900436236

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Vermont Small Business Development Corp., a corporation organized and existing in the State of Vermont with a principal office in Montpelier, County of Washington and State of Vermont, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral Assignment of Trademark recorded July 22, 2015 between Ibex Outdoor Clothing LLC and Vermont Small Business Development Corp. record number 900331968 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2018.

Vermont Small Business Development Corp.

Louise Anair

Its Duly Authorized Agent

STATE OF VERMONT WASHINGTON COUNTY, ss

At Montpelier, Vermont this 22nd day of January, 2018, personally appeared Louise Anair, Duly Authorized Agent of the Vermont Small Business Development Corp. and she acknowledged that the foregoing instrument by her subscribed to be her free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Vermont Small Business Development Corp.

Before me.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/10/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 01/22/2018